

AMENDMENT # 1

OFFERED IN CONFERENCE

BY REPRESENTATIVE OLSON

TO: SCS 2d CSHB 247(FIN) am S

1 Page 4, lines 18 - 23:

2 Delete all material and insert:

3 **** Sec. 9.** AS 43.05.230 is amended by adding a new subsection to read:

4 (l) For tax credit certificates purchased by the department in the preceding
5 calendar year under AS 43.55.028, the department shall make the following
6 information public by April 30 of each year:

7 (1) the name of each person from whom the department purchased a
8 transferable tax credit certificate; and

9 (2) the aggregate amount of the tax credit certificates purchased from
10 the person in the preceding calendar year."

AMENDMENT # 2

OFFERED IN CONFERENCE

BY SENATOR COGHILL

TO: SCS 2d CSHB 247(FIN) am S

1 Page 5, lines 17 - 30:

2 Delete all material.

3

4 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

5

6 Page 29, line 12:

7 Delete "sec. 13"

8 Insert "sec. 12"

9

10 Page 29, line 13:

11 Delete "sec. 24"

12 Insert "sec. 23"

13

14 Page 29, line 14:

15 Delete "sec. 26"

16 Insert "sec. 25"

17

18 Page 29, line 16:

19 Delete "sec. 25"

20 Insert "sec. 24"

21

22 Page 29, line 17:

23 Delete "13, and 24 - 26"

- 1 Insert "12, and 23 - 25"
- 2
- 3 Page 29, line 18:
- 4 Delete "sec. 15"
- 5 Insert "sec. 14"
- 6
- 7 Page 29, line 19:
- 8 Delete "sec. 15"
- 9 Insert "sec. 14"
- 10
- 11 Page 29, line 23:
- 12 Delete "sec. 30"
- 13 Insert "sec. 29"
- 14
- 15 Page 29, line 24:
- 16 Delete "sec. 35"
- 17 Insert "sec. 34"
- 18
- 19 Page 29, line 27:
- 20 Delete "sec. 35"
- 21 Insert "sec. 34"
- 22
- 23 Page 30, line 22:
- 24 Delete "Sections 23, 38, and 39"
- 25 Insert "Sections 22, 37, and 38"
- 26
- 27 Page 30, line 24:
- 28 Delete "Sections 30, 35, and 37"
- 29 Insert "Sections 29, 34, and 36"
- 30
- 31 Page 30, line 25:

- 1 Delete "secs. 40 and 41"
- 2 Insert "secs. 39 and 40"

#3

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN CONFERENCE BY REPRESENTATIVE OLSON
TO: SCS 2d CSHB 247(FIN) am S

- 1 Page 22, line 18, following "department":
- 2 Insert "when allocating available money in the fund under this section,"
- 3
- 4 Page 22, lines 19 - 20:
- 5 Delete ", when allocating available money in the fund under this section,"
- 6 Insert "[, WHEN ALLOCATING AVAILABLE MONEY IN THE FUND UNDER
- 7 THIS SECTION,]"
- 8
- 9 Page 22, lines 23 - 25:
- 10 Delete "must grant a preference to an applicant if at least 75 percent of the
- 11 applicant's workforce in the state in the previous calendar year was composed of
- 12 resident workers"
- 13 Insert "must grant a preference, between two applicants, to the applicant with a
- 14 higher percentage of resident workers in the applicant's workforce, including workers
- 15 employed by the applicant's direct contractors, in the state in the previous calendar
- 16 year"
- 17
- 18 Page 22, line 26, through page 23, line 2:
- 19 Delete ";
- 20 (3) must provide for the purchase of the amount equal to the first
- 21 50 percent of the credit repurchase limit per person under (e) of this section at a
- 22 rate of 100 percent of the value of the certificate or portion of the certificate
- 23 requested to be purchased and the amount equal to the next 50 percent of the

1 credit repurchase limit per person under (e) of this section at a rate of 75 percent
2 of the value of the certificate or portion of the certificate requested to be
3 purchased"

AMENDMENT #4

OFFERED IN CONFERENCE

BY REPRESENTATIVE TALERICO

TO: SCS 2d CSHB 247(FIN) am S

- 1 Page 20, line 18:
- 2 Delete "January"
- 3 Insert "July"
- 4
- 5 Page 20, line 19:
- 6 Delete "January"
- 7 Insert "July"

--AMENDMENT [

5-~~11~~

BY: Rep. Geran Tarr

Restore Section 13 of House Bill 247, Version 29-GH2609\C.A

Restore levies on oil and gas taxes in the Cook Inlet Basin as outlined by Section 13 of the above-noted version.

Restore Section 60 of House Bill 247, Version 29GH2609\C.A.

Restores creation of a bi-partisan Working Group to explore proper rates to set in the Cook Inlet, effective 2019.

Repeal Section 15 of the Senate Version of HB 247, Version 29-GH2609\AA.A (passed by the Senate on the Floor).

Conceptual Amendment 6 to Conference Committee Version HB 247

Rep. Tarr

Adopt House Version of language limiting state payment of 35% for company losses to non-producing North Slope companies and small producers with 15,000 barrels or less of North Slope Production. Do not accept Senate changes requiring state to pay losses incurred by large North Slope producers

Conceptual Amendment 1 to Conference Committee Version HB 247

Rep. Tarr

Adopt House Version to Reduce North Slope payment by state to small producers for losses (Net Operating Losses) from 35% of loss to 25% of loss.

Conceptual Amendment 8 to Conference Committee Version HB 247

Rep. Tarr

Adopt House Version of language preventing companies claiming state payment for company Net Operating Losses so they may not be carried forward into future years.

Conceptual Amendment 9 to Conference Committee Version HB 247

Rep. Tarr

Reinstate 5% minimum tax at \$70/barrel per House Version